-Form PTO-1595

102792-302/10910P3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Ço P.C	uil Stop ASSIGNMENT mmissioner for Patents D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450					
1.	Submission Type		-			
	[X] New	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #			
	[] Correction of PTO Error	13	Corrective Document			
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
	COONEY,. Edward Mathew COOK, Andrew David MONTICELLO, Michael Vincent		Reckitt Benckiser Inc Morris Corporate Center IV 399 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 United States of America			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?			
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No			
4.	Nature of Conveyance:					
	[X] Assignment	[]N	Merger			
	[] Security Agreement	[]0	Change of Name [] Other			
	Execution Date 6 July 2004, 28 June 2	2004, and 2	28 June, 2004, respectively			
5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)10/501,177 filed 12 July 2004					
	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Andrew N. Parfomak
NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.
220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor
New York, New York 10017
(212) 808-0700

1

PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0858

7.	. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1					
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to I	Deposit Account			
9.	Deposit Account Number: 14	I <u>-1263</u>				
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
10.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of	nd belief, the foregoing information is true at the original document.	and correct and any			
	Andrew N. Parfomak Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 32,431	the original document. Signature Audoura L Signature	29 July ZLO 4			
	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	4			
11.	ADDITIONAL FEE					

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment (4 pages total) are being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile to the designated number for the Assignment Division (703) 306-5995 on the date indicated below

Date: Sulu 29, 2004

<u>14-1263</u>.

30th Floor

220 East 42nd Street

(212) 808-0700

New York, New York 10017

By <u>Mully Entitly</u> Kinderly Brittingham

Attorney Docket No. 102792-10910P3 USw

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Andrew David COOK, Edward Mathew COONEY and Michael Vincent MONTICELLO, citizens of the United States of America with post office addresses of 12 Arcadia Drive, Wallkill, New York 12589, USA; Reckitt Benckiser Inc, One Phillips Parkway, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, USA; and 626 Victoria Terrace, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, USA; respectively hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO CLEANING IMPLEMENTS

for which I have exec	cuted a United States patent application, Application No	,
filed, on	2004 and	

ASSIGNORS authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser Inc a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Morris Corporate Center IV, 399 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, USA hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0860 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

MICHAEL VINCENT MONTICELLO

REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0861